

THF5845-BM  
THF5845-BM  
THF5845-BM

<b>●TECHNISCHE ENZELIHNEN</b>		<b>●DATI TECNICI</b>	
●Type speaker	2-Way speaker	●Tipo di altoparlante	2 vie
●Nominal power (RMS)	400 W	●Potenza massima (RMS)	400 W
●Peak power	800 W	●Potenza massima (Peak)	800 W
●Impedance	4 Ω (16 Ω @ 20 Hz)	●Impedenza	4 Ω (16 Ω @ 20 Hz)
●Frequency response	20 Hz - 20 kHz	●Banda passante	20 Hz - 20 kHz
●Dimensions (H x W x D)	110 x 110 x 44 mm	●Dimensioni (H x P x A)	110 x 110 x 44 mm
●Weight	0.45 kg	●Peso	0.45 kg
<b>●SPECIFICATIONS</b>		<b>●SPECIFICAZIONI</b>	
●Speaker type	2-Way speaker	●Tipo di altoparlante	2 vie
●Nominal power (RMS)	400 W	●Potenza massima (RMS)	400 W
●Peak power	800 W	●Potenza massima (Peak)	800 W
●Impedance	4 Ω (16 Ω @ 20 Hz)	●Impedenza	4 Ω (16 Ω @ 20 Hz)
●Frequency response	20 Hz - 20 kHz	●Banda passante	20 Hz - 20 kHz
●Dimensions (H x W x D)	110 x 110 x 44 mm	●Dimensioni (H x P x A)	110 x 110 x 44 mm
●Weight	0.45 kg	●Peso	0.45 kg
<b>●ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ</b>		<b>●DADOS TÉCNICOS</b>	
●Tipo de altavoz	2-Way speaker	●Tipo de altavoz	2-Way speaker
●Potencia nominal (RMS)	400 W	●Potencia máxima (RMS)	400 W
●Potencia de pico	800 W	●Potencia máxima (Peak)	800 W
●Impedancia	4 Ω (16 Ω @ 20 Hz)	●Impedancia	4 Ω (16 Ω @ 20 Hz)
●Respuesta de frecuencia	20 Hz - 20 kHz	●Banda pasante	20 Hz - 20 kHz
●Dimensiones (H x P x A)	110 x 110 x 44 mm	●Dimensiones (H x P x A)	110 x 110 x 44 mm
●Peso	0.45 kg	●Peso	0.45 kg

Pioneer

**⚠ WARNING**  
The Safety of Your Ears is in Your Hands. Read and follow the safety instructions carefully. Always use common sense and caution. Do not use the product near children or pets. Do not use the product in a car or other moving vehicle. Do not use the product in a confined space. Do not use the product in a flammable or explosive atmosphere. Do not use the product in a wet or humid environment. Do not use the product in a dusty or sandy environment. Do not use the product in a high temperature environment. Do not use the product in a high pressure environment. Do not use the product in a high altitude environment. Do not use the product in a high magnetic field environment. Do not use the product in a high electromagnetic interference environment. Do not use the product in a high radio frequency environment. Do not use the product in a high power electromagnetic field environment. Do not use the product in a high power radio frequency environment. Do not use the product in a high power microwave environment. Do not use the product in a high power laser environment. Do not use the product in a high power infrared environment. Do not use the product in a high power ultraviolet environment. Do not use the product in a high power X-ray environment. Do not use the product in a high power gamma ray environment. Do not use the product in a high power neutron environment. Do not use the product in a high power ionizing radiation environment. Do not use the product in a high power non-ionizing radiation environment. Do not use the product in a high power electromagnetic field environment. Do not use the product in a high power radio frequency environment. Do not use the product in a high power microwave environment. Do not use the product in a high power laser environment. Do not use the product in a high power infrared environment. Do not use the product in a high power ultraviolet environment. Do not use the product in a high power X-ray environment. Do not use the product in a high power gamma ray environment. Do not use the product in a high power neutron environment. Do not use the product in a high power ionizing radiation environment. Do not use the product in a high power non-ionizing radiation environment.

**⚠ AVVERTIMENTO**  
La sicurezza delle tue orecchie è nelle tue mani. Leggere e seguire attentamente le istruzioni di sicurezza. Usare sempre il senso comune e la prudenza. Non utilizzare il prodotto vicino ai bambini o agli animali domestici. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un'automobile o in altri veicoli in movimento. Non utilizzare il prodotto in uno spazio chiuso. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un'atmosfera infiammabile o esplosiva. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un ambiente umido o con alta umidità. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un ambiente polveroso o sabbioso. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un ambiente ad alta temperatura. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un ambiente ad alta pressione. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un ambiente ad alta altitudine. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un campo magnetico ad alta intensità. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un ambiente ad alta interferenza elettromagnetica. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un campo radiofrequenza ad alta intensità. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un campo a microonde ad alta intensità. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un campo laser ad alta intensità. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un campo infrarosso ad alta intensità. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un campo ultravioletto ad alta intensità. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un campo a raggi X ad alta intensità. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un campo a raggi gamma ad alta intensità. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un campo di neutroni ad alta intensità. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un campo di radiazioni ionizzanti ad alta intensità. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un campo di radiazioni non ionizzanti ad alta intensità.



Pioneer  
TS-D65C  
SEPARATE 2-WAY  
PAJEBIBHAP  
POCTOЧEHA  
C YCTPHEHHEM



Pioneer  
TS-D65C  
SEPARATE 2-WAY  
HP 2 VOIES SÉPARÉES  
2 VIE SÉPARATE

Pioneer  
TS-D65C  
SEPARATE 2-WAY  
2 VIAS SEPARADAS



XIUC  
1-PAIR / PAIRE



**⚠ WARNING**  
The Safety of Your Ears is in Your Hands. Read and follow the safety instructions carefully. Always use common sense and caution. Do not use the product near children or pets. Do not use the product in a car or other moving vehicle. Do not use the product in a confined space. Do not use the product in a flammable or explosive atmosphere. Do not use the product in a wet or humid environment. Do not use the product in a dusty or sandy environment. Do not use the product in a high temperature environment. Do not use the product in a high pressure environment. Do not use the product in a high altitude environment. Do not use the product in a high magnetic field environment. Do not use the product in a high electromagnetic interference environment. Do not use the product in a high radio frequency environment. Do not use the product in a high power electromagnetic field environment. Do not use the product in a high power radio frequency environment. Do not use the product in a high power microwave environment. Do not use the product in a high power laser environment. Do not use the product in a high power infrared environment. Do not use the product in a high power ultraviolet environment. Do not use the product in a high power X-ray environment. Do not use the product in a high power gamma ray environment. Do not use the product in a high power neutron environment. Do not use the product in a high power ionizing radiation environment. Do not use the product in a high power non-ionizing radiation environment.

**⚠ AVVERTIMENTO**  
La sicurezza delle tue orecchie è nelle tue mani. Leggere e seguire attentamente le istruzioni di sicurezza. Usare sempre il senso comune e la prudenza. Non utilizzare il prodotto vicino ai bambini o agli animali domestici. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un'automobile o in altri veicoli in movimento. Non utilizzare il prodotto in uno spazio chiuso. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un'atmosfera infiammabile o esplosiva. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un ambiente umido o con alta umidità. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un ambiente polveroso o sabbioso. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un ambiente ad alta temperatura. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un ambiente ad alta pressione. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un ambiente ad alta altitudine. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un campo magnetico ad alta intensità. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un ambiente ad alta interferenza elettromagnetica. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un campo radiofrequenza ad alta intensità. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un campo a microonde ad alta intensità. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un campo laser ad alta intensità. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un campo infrarosso ad alta intensità. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un campo ultravioletto ad alta intensità. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un campo a raggi X ad alta intensità. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un campo a raggi gamma ad alta intensità. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un campo di neutroni ad alta intensità. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un campo di radiazioni ionizzanti ad alta intensità. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un campo di radiazioni non ionizzanti ad alta intensità.

Pioneer

**⚠ WARNING**  
The Safety of Your Ears is in Your Hands. Read and follow the safety instructions carefully. Always use common sense and caution. Do not use the product near children or pets. Do not use the product in a car or other moving vehicle. Do not use the product in a confined space. Do not use the product in a flammable or explosive atmosphere. Do not use the product in a wet or humid environment. Do not use the product in a dusty or sandy environment. Do not use the product in a high temperature environment. Do not use the product in a high pressure environment. Do not use the product in a high altitude environment. Do not use the product in a high magnetic field environment. Do not use the product in a high electromagnetic interference environment. Do not use the product in a high radio frequency environment. Do not use the product in a high power electromagnetic field environment. Do not use the product in a high power radio frequency environment. Do not use the product in a high power microwave environment. Do not use the product in a high power laser environment. Do not use the product in a high power infrared environment. Do not use the product in a high power ultraviolet environment. Do not use the product in a high power X-ray environment. Do not use the product in a high power gamma ray environment. Do not use the product in a high power neutron environment. Do not use the product in a high power ionizing radiation environment. Do not use the product in a high power non-ionizing radiation environment.

**⚠ AVVERTIMENTO**  
La sicurezza delle tue orecchie è nelle tue mani. Leggere e seguire attentamente le istruzioni di sicurezza. Usare sempre il senso comune e la prudenza. Non utilizzare il prodotto vicino ai bambini o agli animali domestici. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un'automobile o in altri veicoli in movimento. Non utilizzare il prodotto in uno spazio chiuso. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un'atmosfera infiammabile o esplosiva. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un ambiente umido o con alta umidità. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un ambiente polveroso o sabbioso. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un ambiente ad alta temperatura. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un ambiente ad alta pressione. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un ambiente ad alta altitudine. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un campo magnetico ad alta intensità. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un ambiente ad alta interferenza elettromagnetica. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un campo radiofrequenza ad alta intensità. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un campo a microonde ad alta intensità. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un campo laser ad alta intensità. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un campo infrarosso ad alta intensità. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un campo ultravioletto ad alta intensità. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un campo a raggi X ad alta intensità. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un campo a raggi gamma ad alta intensità. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un campo di neutroni ad alta intensità. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un campo di radiazioni ionizzanti ad alta intensità. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un campo di radiazioni non ionizzanti ad alta intensità.



TS-D65C



TS-D65C/XIUC THF5845-BM